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WORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD &5
6851 Westminster Highway, Richmond, B.C.

Malling Address: PO Box 5350, Vancouver, B.C,, V8B 515

Telephone: 604 276-3100 Toll Free: 1-8BB-621-7233 Fax: 604 276-3247

INSPECTION REPORT

PREVENTION DIVISION

Anf employer who fails to comply with Occupational Health and Safety Regulations or Board orders or directions is subject to sanctions
g= nrescribed in the Workers Compensation Act,

\ apational Health and Safety Regulations require that one copy of this report remain posted in a conspicuous place at or near the
operation inspected for at least seven days, or until compliance has been achieved, whichever is the lenger period.

Employee Number .
Report Date Number Number of Orders Employer Location
2000-02-01 2000090580084 6 40080 034
Number . . : . Closure Closure Classification
of Workers Shift Project Type Project Number Imposed | Removed Unit Number Sic
140 1 ' 841102 8250
Lab Samples Direct Results R . .
Ta-kenp Readings Preesented Sampling Inspection Assisting Employees
N N . N
Head Office Job Site i

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

FUBLIC SERVICE ENPLOYEE REL COM
548 MICHIGAN ST

VICTORIA BC V8V 153

MINISTRY OF ATTORNEY-GENERAL

KAMLOOPS REGIONAL CORRECTIONS
FACILITY

HEST TRANS-CANADA HIGHBAY

KAMLOOPS BC

portion |JOBSITE Principal | & s ye
Inspected PARTIAL | Contractor

Type of .

I_n__dustry GOV'T

iions) REFER TO ORDERS ON FOLLOWING PAGE(S)

Employer Representative Name Accompanied By Employer Representative

P. TILT K. CONWAY

Employer Representative Position Accompanied By Worker Representative

DIRECTOR OPERATIONS C. KHUNKHUN

Telephone Number Organization

- BCGEU

Signature Officer of the Board / Signature

HACPHERSON, COLIN

Ad.ministration Notes

s
\\Qlf) 52B17 (RS/00)
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LWORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD %8sy

€851 Westminster Highway, Richmond, B.C. : lNS pECTION RE PORT

Mailing Address: PO Box 5380, Vancouver, B.C., VEB 5L5 PREVENTION DIVISION
Telephone: 604 276-3100 Toll Free: 1-BBB-621-7233 Fax: 604 276-3247

An employer who fails to comply with Occupatienal Health and Safety Regulations or Board orders or directions is subject to sanctions

as prescribed in the Workers Compensation Act,

Occupational Health and Safety Regulations require that one copy of this report remain posted in a conspicuous place at or nea

operation inspected for at least seven days, or until compliance has been achieved, whichever is the longer period,

"~ A request for a review of the orders in this report may be submitted to the Prevention Division within 60 calendar days of

the date of this report. The time cannot he extended,

y-}

Report Date Number Employee Number Employer

2000-02-01{2000090580084 PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

Inspection Text

ROUTE SLIP - RE; NON-COMPLIANCE WITH ETS REGULATIONS.

WORKER/EMPLOYER NON-COMPLIANCE.

THERE ARE NUMEROUS WORKER CONCERNS RE. INADEQUATE VENTILLATION WITH
RESPECT TO INMATE ETS,FROM LIVING UNIT CELLS ENTERING THE CORRECTION
OFFICER'S WORK AREAS.

THESE VENTILLATIONS CONCERNS WILL BE REFERRED TO THE AREA GCCUPATIONAL
HEALTH OFFICER TO DETERMINE IF ADEQUATE VENTILLATION IS PROVIDED.

INSPECTION OF COMPLETE FACILITY CONDUCTED AND I OBSERVED NO EVIDENCE OF

Employer Representative Officer of the Board

KACPHERSON, COLIN
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< WORKERS COMPENSATION B D g ‘
| o5 o T MPENSATION BOAR INSPECTION REPORT

Mailing Address: PO Box 5350, Vancouver, B.C, VBB 5L5 PREVENTION DIVISION
Telephone: 604 276-3100 Toll Free: 1-888-621-7233 Fax: 604 275-3247 :

An employer who fails to comply with Occupational Health and Safety Regulations or Board orders or directions is subject to sanctions
as prescribed in'the Workers Compensation Act,

[~ ~upational Health and Safety Reguiations require that ene copy of this report remain posted in a conspicuous place at or near the
{ ‘ation inspected for at least seven days, or until comipliance has been achieved, whichever is the longer period,

A request for a review of the orders in this report may be submitted to the Prevention Division within 60 calendar days of
the date of this report. The time cannot be extended. o

Report Date Number Employee Number Employer
200C-02-0112000090580084 PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
N Decisi WCB R i ) ' : ion Due Dat
Nzc::ger 1 ecision F eferanceOHS 4 041 Action Due Date

FOOD SERVICES - THE GREASE TRAYS ON THE GRILLS ARE LEAKING, AND GREASE IS
DRIPPING ONTO THE FLOORS,CAUSING A SLIPPING HAZARD.

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION &4.41, '

THE GREASE TRAYS SHALL BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED.

_3:?:;” ) Decision r WCB Reference.OHS i 39 1) Action Due Date

WOODWORKING SHOP - THE FLOOR SURFACE IS EXTREMELY SLIPPERY, POSING A
SLIPPING HAZARD,

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 4.39(1). : '

A MEANS SHALL. BE PROVIDED TO ELIMINATE THE SLIPPING HAZARD.

Grder Decision WCEB Reference Action Due Date
Socber 3! F OHS 4 1 :

LIVING UNITS - A NUMBER OF THE CHAIRS USED AT THE CORRECTION OFFICERS
DESKS ARE BROKEN AND DAMAGED.

THIS gS !EN“CON’I‘RAVENTZ{ON OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 4.1.

THE CHAIRS SHALL BE ADEQUATELY REPAIRED OR REPLACED.

| Qrder Detision WCB Reference Attion Due Date
Qroer g F OHS 4 39 (1)

CHAPEL - THE CARPETING IS TORN AND LIFTED,POSING A TRIPPING HAZARD.

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 4.39(11.

FLOORS, STAIRS AND WALKWAYS AVAILABLE FOR USE BY WORKERS MUST BE
MAINTAINED IN A STATE OF GOOD REPAIR AND KEPT FREE OF SLIPPING AND
TRIPPING HAZARDS.

Employer Representative Officer of the Board

HACPHERSON, COLIN
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An employer who fails to comply with Occupational Health a
as prescribed in the Workers Compensation Act,

s

WORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD s |
€351 Westminster Highway, Richmond, B.C. INSPECTION REPO RT
Mailing Address: PO Box 5350, Vancouver, B.C., VBB 515 PREVENTION DIVIS|ON

Telephone: 504 276-3100 Toll Free: 1-888-621-7233 Fax: 604 276-3247

Occupational Health and Safety Regulations require that one copy of this report remain posted in a conspicuous place at or heg
operation inspected for at least seven days, or until compliance has been achleved, whichever is the jonger period.

A request for a review of the orders in this report may be submitted to the Prevention Division within 60 calendar days of
the date of this report, The time cannot be extendad.

nd Safety Regulations ar Board orders or directions is subject to sanctions

a

' Report Date Number Employee Number Employer
2000-02-01:2000090580084 FROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT
g;t::;er 5 Decision T WC_:B Reference 0HS 8 9 (1)1¢a) Action Due Date

METALWORK SHOP - WORKERS WORKING WITH AND IN DIRECT PROXIMITY TO
EPOXY/POLYURETHANE PAINT REMOVERS AND LACQUER THINNERS,ARE NOT USING ALL
OF THE PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT SPECIFIED IN THE MATERIAL SAFETY DATA
SHEETS ,AND INSTRUCTIONS OF THE EMPLOYER.

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY REGULATION
SECTION 8.9(1)(a).

A WORKER WHO IS REQUIRED TC USE PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT MUST USE THE
EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH TRAINING AND INSTRUCTION,AND THE SPECIFIC
MATERIAL SAFETY DATA SHEET.

Order

Number

Action Due Date

&/ Pecision r EWCB RererencewcA 131 (2)

THE JOINT COMMITTEE IS NOT MEETING AT LEAST ONCE EACH MONTH. (DEC./99 &
JAN.-00) MEETINGS WERE NOT HELD. '

THIS IS IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE WORKERS COMPENSATION ACT SECTION 131 (2).

A JOINT COMMITTEE MUST MEET REGULARLY AT LEAST ONCE EACH MONTH, UNLESS
ANOTHER SCHEDULE IS PERMITTED OR REQUIRED BY REGULATION OR ORDER.

Employer Representative Officer of the Board

HACPHERSON, COLIN
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